132 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
F
R
A
M
E
4/
ho

Characteristics
Capacitances
Accessories               Ordering code
Heater voltage UF 11 V
Heater current IF ≈ 175 A
Permissible starting current IF M ≤ 240 A
Heating: direct
Cathode: thoriated tungsten
Emission current
at UA = UG2 = UG1 = 550 V
Iem 55 A
Amplification factor of screen grid
at UA = 13 kV, UG2 = 1,5 to 2 kV, IA = 3 A
µg2g1 5,5
Transconductance
at UA = 13 kV, UG2 = 2 kV, IA = 3 A
s 40 mA/V
Cathode/control grid ckg1 ≈ 195 pF
Cathode/screen grid ckg2 ≈ 70 pF
Cathode/anode cka ≈ 0,45 pF 1)
Control grid/screen grid cg1g2 ≈ 145 pF
Control grid/anode cg1a ≈ 2,5 pF 1)
Screen grid/anode cg2a ≈ 70 pF
Connector for heater and cathode RöKat896 Q1001-X5
Connector for heater RöKat897 Q1001-X6
Control grid terminal RöGit896 Q1001-X18
Screen grid terminal RöGit897 Q1001-X17
Handle RöZub896 Q1001-X105
Boiler 100 kW RöKüV896 Q1001-X47
Gasket at vapor outlet RöKüV201Zub8 Q81-X1678
Insulating pipe at vapor outlet RöKüV896Zub3 Q81-X1660
Insulating pipe at water inlet RöKüV896Zub4 Q81-X1662
Union at water inlet RöKüV896Zub7 C65055-A664-A42
LL electrolytic target RöEl41 C65055-A667-A41
Gasket ring for tube flange C65051-A411-C552
Anode terminal with contact springs
for 100 kW boiler C65055-A620-B120 Q1001-X22
Gasket ring for water supply line C65055-A620-C545 Q1001-X77
Gasket ring for vapor outlet C65055-A620-C543 Q1001-X78
1) Measured by means of a 50 cm diameter screening plate in the screen grid terminal plane.
Transmitter Tetrode RS 1896
134 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
RF linear amplifier,